PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIRK CLIFF SORENSEN	03/05/2010
PING HSIEN TSAI	03/05/2010
LOUIS ROMO MARTINEZ	03/23/2010
SARGENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY	03/29/2010
WAI PANG WONG	03/23/2010
JOHN EDWARD WALSH	03/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMTEK PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	600 BALDWIN PARK BLVD.
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91746

Name:	SARGENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY
Street Address:	100 SARGENT DRIVE
City:	NEW HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61168558
Application Number:	61185184
Application Number:	12730148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)250-7900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2132501800

Email: hokanson@lbbslaw.com

Correspondent Name: JON E HOKANSON

Address Line 1: 221 N. FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23861-36

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JON E HOKANSON

Total Attachments: 8

source=ExAsBSPTE#page1.tif source=ExAsBSPTE#page2.tif source=ExAsLME#page1.tif source=ExAsLME#page2.tif source=ExAsSE#page1.tif source=ExAsSE#page2.tif source=ExAsWWS#page1.tif source=ExAsWWS#page2.tif

WHEREAS, Birk Cliff Sorensen, residing at 9904 Cullman Ave., Whittier, CA 90603 and Ping Hsien Tsai, residing at 232 Calle Campana, Walnut, CA 91789, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have, together with others, jointly invented a certain invention entitled "Keypad Lockset" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having U.S. Application Serial No. 61/168,558 (Attorney Docket 23861-31) was filed on April 10, 2009, and having U.S. Application Serial No. 61/185,184 (Attorney Docket 23861-32) was filed on June 8, 2009, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having U.S. Application Serial No. 12/730,148 was filed on 3/23/10 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, EMTEK PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 600 Baldwin Park Blvd., City of Industry, CA 91746, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE each of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests Attorneys for the ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and application serial number of said application, when known, in the appropriate space provided above.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Each ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to each ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Marcl	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I hereunder set my hand this <u>5</u> day o	f
	,		By: Birk Cliff Sorensen	
Marci	IN WITNESS a, 2010.	WHEREOF,	I hereunder set my hand this day o	ć.
			By: Pins Hsien Tsai	

WHEREAS, Louis Romo Martinez Jr., residing at 3120 Via San Delarro, Montebello, CA 06492, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has, together with others, jointly invented a certain invention entitled "**Keypad Lockset**" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having U.S. Application Serial No. 61/168,558 (Attorney Docket 23861-31) was filed on April 10, 2009, an application having U.S. Application Serial No. 61/185,184 (Attorney Docket 23861-32) was filed on June 8, 2009, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having U.S. Application Serial No. $\frac{12/730,148}{120}$ was filed on $\frac{3/23/10}{120}$ with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, EMTEK PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 600 Baldwin Park Blvd., City of Industry, CA 91746, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests Attorneys for the ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and application serial number of said application, when known, in the appropriate space provided above.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 23 day of March, 2010.



WHEREAS, SARGENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 100 Sargent Drive, New Haven, CT 06511, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest of inventor Wai Pang Wong in and to a certain invention entitled "Keypad Lockset" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having U.S. Application Serial No. 61/168,558 (Attorney Docket 23861-31) was filed on April 10, 2009, an application having U.S. Application Serial No. 61/185,184 (Attorney Docket 23861-32) was filed on June 8, 2009, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having U.S. Application Serial No. 12/730,148 was filed on 3/23/10 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, EMTEK PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 600 Baldwin Park Blvd., City of Industry, CA 91746, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests Attorneys for the ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and application serial number of said application, when known, in the appropriate space provided above.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this **29** day of March, 2010.

Sargent Manufacturing Company

WHEREAS, Wai Pang Wong, residing at 477 Turkey Hill Road, Orange, CT 06477 and John Edward Walsh, residing at 19 Quigley Road, Wallingford, CT 06492 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), each has, together with others, jointly invented a certain invention entitled "**Keypad Lockset**" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having U.S. Application Serial No. 61/168,558 (Attorney Docket 23861-31) was filed on April 10, 2009, an application having U.S. Application Serial No. 61/185,184 (Attorney Docket 23861-32) was filed on June 8, 2009, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having U.S. Application Serial No. $\frac{12/730,148}{120}$ was filed on $\frac{3/23/10}{120}$ with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, SARGENT MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 100 Sargent Drive, New Haven, CT 06511, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, each ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE each of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests Attorneys for the ASSIGNEE to insert the filing date and application serial number of said application, when known, in the appropriate space provided above.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Each ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to each ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 23 day of March, 2010.

Wai Pang Wong

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunder set my hand this 23 day of March, 2010.

John Edward Wallsh